
FIB President, FIB first Vice President and 10 FIB Vice 
Presidents

Boris Skrynnik President ilja.malcenko@gmail.com
rusbandymail@yandex.ru

Stig Bertilsson 1:st Vice President stig@bertilsson.com 

Arne Anderstedt Vice President arne.anderstedt@sandviken.se 

Vadim Grishpun Vice President vadim@pp.inet.fi 

Leo Segerman Vice President leo.segerman@gemini.fi 

Magnus Sköld Vice President magnusskold@yahoo.com 

Stein Pedersen Vice President stein.pedersen@fotball.no 

Viktor Zakharov Vice President

Attila Adamfi Vice President attilaadamfi@yahoo.com 

Zhu Zhiquiang Vice President zhu-2008@sohu.com

( Wu Dawei 6376593@qq.com )

( Wang Long rexbj@sina.com )

Evgeny Epifanov Vice President
evgeniy.epifanov@commerzbank.com 

Yerkin Israilov Vice President hr.consul.kz@gmail.com 

FIB General Secretary

Bo Nyman General Secretary bo.nyman@worldbandy.com 
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